CITY OF GAINESVILLE

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

	DATE:
Project Name:	Removal of Sediment@ Bridge #260084—2500 Blk NW8th Avenue
Location:	2500 Blk NW8th Avenue
Contractor:	Subaqueous Services, Inc.
Contract Date:	August 16, 2005 Project No. PWSS050091
The Contractor is he 1. NATURE OF	ereby directed to make the following changes in the subject Contract:
1.1 Descri	otion of Changes
Addit	ional 400 cubic yards of sediment removal
2. CHANGES TO	O CONTRACT PRICE
2.1 These ch	anges result in the following adjustment of Contract Price:
A) Cont	ract Price Prior to this Change Order
,	Increase) (Decrease) ting from this Change Order\$\frac{40,000.00}{2}
·	ent Contract Price including Change Order

3. CHANGES TO CONTRACT COMPLETE	ION TIME/DATE
3.1 This change order results in the follo calendar days):	wing adjustment of contract time/date (in
A) Original completion time/date	
B) Net (Increase) (Decrease) resulting from Change Order #1	<u>0</u>
C) Current completion time/date including this Change Order	
This Change Order, when executed, constitutes a together with the Contract as modified above con All other terms and conditions of the original conditions.	nstitute the entire contract between the partie
WITNESS:	(Seal) (If Corporation) CONTRACTOR:
Title:	Title:
WITNESS:	CITY OF GAINESVILLE
Title:	Title:

This form Document No. P04-206 is a legal instrument approved by the City Attorney. Any deviations from its intended use should be authorized by the City Attorney

Standard Contract-Change Order 7/2004